<u>Floyd Central Lady Highlander</u> Basketball Camp 2024 For Girls entering Grades 1-8 in the fall of 2024 Register online at <u>www.fcladyhighlanders.com</u>



June 3rd – June 6th 8:30 – 11:00 a.m. Cost \$75

This year's camp will run one session for all girls entering grades 1-8 in the fall of 2024. The camp will begin by introducing basic skills. Dribbling, pivoting, passing, rebounding, shooting, defense, and individual play will be emphasized. The last hour of each day will be devoted to team play. The camp instructor is Floyd Central Girls' Basketball coach. Members of his coaching staff and current basketball players will also assist with the camp.

> The total fee per camper is \$75. For children who qualify for free or reduced lunch cost is \$40

> Each participant will receive a T-shirt if registered by May 31st.

> You can Register online at <u>www.fcladyhighlanders.com</u> or mail it to the address below or pay at the door the first day of camp.

	2024 Camp A	Application	
Name:		_ Grade (2024-2025)	Date of Birth:
Address:			
Phone Number:	_ Height:	Elem/Middle School:	
T-shirt YS YM YL AS AM AL	AXL		
Phone #'s: Mom, Dad		Guardian	
	RELEASE		
I have a child participating in the FC Lady any coach or persons connected with the	-	• • • •	-
may occur during games, practices, or	travel. I have re	ead and understand the	terms and conditions above.
	I have read	and agree.	
Parent/Guardian Signature:		-	
If mailing application send to: Floyd Centra Attn: Girls' Basketball Coach			

Cost is \$75 *Make checks payable to Floyd Central Girls' Basketball Booster Club, INC. *Financial Assistance Available Upon Request